
Steven Holmes Written Report to BC College Council, September 9, 2020  
Regarding May 26, 2020 KCCD District Consultation Council 
  
 

1. State Apportionment/Budget projections were shared.  Since 5 months have passed, 
updated information from the BC VP of Finance would be more relevant.  Note: it was 
mentioned attempts to “hold harmless” community colleges are being pursued. 

 3E6 MIS Data.pdf 

 20-21 Projected May Revise Impact (KCCD)_ (002).pdf 

 2020-21 May Revision Joint Analysis 05-15-20.pdf 

 
  
2.   The KCCD Climate Survey was shared.  Please review.  The data does not necessarily show 

improvement regarding morale between colleges and the district office.  As well, it 
appears concerns at Cerro Coso are emerging. 

  
 
3.   The KCCD Accessibility Report and next steps were shared. This document was prepared 

by a large, 20+ member, shared government committee.  Please review and share 
comments /or concerns with the BC representatives: 

  
 Andrea Thorson, Dean of Instruction and Co-chair, Bookstore Advisory Committee, 

athorson@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Aricia Leighton, Web Content Editor, aricia.leighton@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Bill Moseley, Dean of Instruction, bmoseley@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Heather Baltis, Online Education, heather.baltis@bakersfieldcollege.edu    

 Jennifer Jett, Professor, jjett@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Joe Saldivar, Professor, jsaldivar@bakerfieldcollege.edu 

 Kirk Russell, Library, russell@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Matt Jones, Faculty Instructional Technology, matt.jones@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Terri Goldstein, DSPS Director/Coordinator, terri.goldstein@bakersfieldcollege.edu   

 Todd Coston, Director, Information Technology, tcoston@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Tracy Lovelace, Canvas, tlovelac@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Zav Dadabhoy, Vice President, zav.dadabhoy@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 

https://committees.kccd.edu/sites/committees.kccd.edu/files/3E6%20MIS%20Data.pdf
https://committees.kccd.edu/sites/committees.kccd.edu/files/20-21%20Projected%20May%20Revise%20Impact%20%28KCCD%29_%20%28002%29.pdf
https://committees.kccd.edu/sites/committees.kccd.edu/files/2020-21%20May%20Revision%20Joint%20Analysis%2005-15-20_0.pdf
https://committees.kccd.edu/sites/committees.kccd.edu/files/2019%20KCCD%20Climate%20Survey_0.pdf
https://committees.kccd.edu/sites/committees.kccd.edu/files/Next%20Steps%20Kern%20CCD%20Acccessibility%20Report%20%281%29.pdf
https://committees.kccd.edu/sites/committees.kccd.edu/files/Next%20Steps%20Kern%20CCD%20Acccessibility%20Report%20%281%29.pdf
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